Enclosed for your consideration is a Resolution authorizing an agreement for purchase and sale of real 
estate between the City and County of San Francisco on behalf of the San Francisco Public Utilities 
Commission (SFPUC) and Kaiser Foundation Hospitals to acquire one permanent subsurface 
easeme1;it and one temporary construction easement for Fifty-Three Thousand Nine Hundred Dollars 
($53,900.00). The acquisition is necessary to facilitate the SFPUC's Regional Groundwater Storage 
and Recovery Project. Through this proposed legislation, we are asking that the Board of Supervisors: 

1. Approve and authorize the acquisition of the easements.